a)	The total monetary limit per claim (including Customer Care Package) shall not 
exceed:

i)	 Value Advantage Cover: $1,000 (One Thousand Dollars), or $300 (Three 
Hundred Dollars) (depending on the claim limit of the Covered Component); or

ii)	 Classic Advantage Cover: $1,750 (One Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty 
Dollars), $750 (Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars) or $300 (Three Hundred 
Dollars) (depending on the claim limit of the Covered Component); orDeluxe 
Advantage Cover: $2,500 (Two Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars), $1,250 (One 
Thousand, Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars) or $550 (Five Hundred and Fifty 
Dollars) (depending on the claim limit of the Covered Component),

iii)	Customer Care Package: $100 (One Hundred Dollars) per claim (up to a 
maximum of $300 for the term of the Warranty). A claim will only be considered

[...]

out shall also be deemed to be in full satisfaction of the claim and as a total discharge 
of all liability to that claim.

e)	All claim limits are the GST inclusive cost of the repairs.

6.	 EXCLUSIONS

This Warranty does not cover:
a)	Vehicles modified beyond manufacturer’s specifications, commercial Motor Vehicles 

over 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) kgs carrying capacity, rotary and 2 (two) 
stroke engine, Motor Vehicles used or have been used for the conveyance of 
passengers for hire or reward, delivery or courier use, Police or emergency vehicle, 
drivers instruction or tuition for reward.